

Amend **HB 2766** (Senate committee printing) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 24.033(b), Government Code (page 1, lines 17 and 18), strike "natural or other major disaster" and substitute "disaster, as defined by Section 418.004,".

(2) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 24.033(b), Government Code (page 1, lines 20 and 21), between "presiding judge of the administrative judicial region" and "may designate", insert ", with the approval of the judge of the affected district court,".

(3) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in added Section 25.0019(b), Government Code (page 1, line 33) strike "natural or other major disaster" and substitute "disaster, as defined by Section 418.004,".

(4) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in added Section 25.0019(b), Government Code (page 1, lines 36 and 37), between "presiding judge of the administrative judicial region" and "may designate", insert ", with the approval of the judge of the affected statutory county court,".

(5) In SECTION 3 of the bill, in added Section 25.0032(b), Government Code (page 1, line 48), strike "natural or other major disaster" and substitute "disaster, as defined by Section 418.004,".

(6) In SECTION 3 of the bill, in added Section 25.0032(b), Government Code (page 1, lines 51 and 52), between "presiding judge of the statutory probate courts" and "may designate", insert ", with the approval of the judge of the affected statutory probate court,".

(7) In SECTION 4 of the bill, in added Section 26.009(b), Government Code (page 1, line 61), strike "natural or other major disaster" and substitute "disaster, as defined by Section 418.004,".

(8) In SECTION 4 of the bill, in added Section 26.009(b), Government Code (page 1, line 64, through page 2, line 1), between "presiding judge of the

administrative judicial region" and "may designate", insert ", with the approval of the judge of the affected county court,".